17-0582

Resolution authorizing the release of an eight (8) foot utility easement included within the Kramer Industrial Addition and a thirty (30) foot utility easement included within Coher's Addition.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Kramer Industrial Addition Plat was recorded with the La Crosse County Register of Deeds, Volume 11, Page 6, Document No. 719334;

WHEREAS, said Plat included an eight (8) foot public utility easement;

WHEREAS, the Coher's Addition has an easement deed for sewer record with the La Crosse County Register of Deeds, Volume 469, Page 824 as Document No. 801892;

WHEREAS, said easement was recorded as thirty (30) foot wide;

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse has jurisdiction over both easements;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of that it hereby approves both attached Release of Public Utility Easements.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that an administrative fee of \$500.00 shall be charged to Kwik Trip, Inc. on behalf of the current owner for said easement release.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Finance Director, City Engineer and other City staff are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on June 8, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin